

Kane School District School Fee Schedule

2026-2027 approved _____

Annual maximum per student is \$7,500 per school year.

GENERAL STUDENT FEES:			EXTRA-CURRICULAR PARTICIPATION FEES:		
	Student Activity Fee	\$20.00	The costs listed below are considered maximum out-of-pocket and may be lower depending on the individual school and fund raisers. Please follow the link to the individual activity at your child's school to see the disclosure of fees. Sports fees are non-refundable after the sport begins.		
CONCURRENT FEES:			UHSAA SANCTIONED ACTIVITIES:		
	Concurrent Enrollment Fee Per Institution	\$30.00	Baseball	\$490.00	
	Concurrent Enrollment (per credit)	\$5.00	Basketball (Boys')	\$690.00	
	SWTech (class fee \$20, book rental \$10)	\$30.00	Basketball (Girls')	\$690.00	
OTHER FEES:			Cheer	\$2,255.00	
	Drivers Education	\$85.00	Cross Country (Boys')	\$430.00	
	Drivers Education re-take fee	\$50.00	Cross Country (Girls')	\$430.00	
SCHOOL MEALS (Non Fee) For Information Only			Drill Team	\$1,310.00	
(Schools may make available additional goods and services for purchase. These goods and services will be offered as a convenience to students and do not constitute a fee.)			Football	\$675.00	
BREAKFAST			Golf	\$560.00	
	Breakfast for Students (daily)	\$0.00	Softball	\$455.00	
	Breakfast for Staff Adults (daily)	\$2.90	Track & Field (Boys')	\$265.00	
LUNCH FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS			Track & Field (Girls')	\$265.00	
	Daily	\$2.20	Volleyball	\$1,210.00	
	Monthly	\$44.00	Wrestling	\$610.00	
	Yearly	\$396.00	Esports	\$130.00	
LUNCH FOR MIDDLE SCHOOLS			OTHER ACTIVITIES:		
	Daily	\$2.40	Instruments – Students must have an instrument to participate in band and/or orchestra. If a student cannot afford an instrument, the school will provide them with an available instrument.		
	Monthly	\$48.00	Band	\$2,845.00	
	Yearly	\$432.00	Beginning/Advanced Choir	\$1,520.00	
LUNCH FOR HIGH SCHOOLS			Guitar	\$1,325.00	
	Daily	\$2.40	Drama	\$515.00	
	Monthly	\$48.00	Orchestra	\$1,385.00	
	Yearly	\$432.00	CLUBS:		
	Staff Adults (daily lunch)	\$3.60	FBLA	\$152.00	
OPTIONAL COSTS:			FCCLA	\$125.00	
	School Pictures	(variable)	FFA	\$2,350.00	
	Yearbook	\$40.00	National Honor Society	\$12.00	
	Padlock for locker	\$5.00	Student Council	\$150.00	
	Championship Sports Ring	\$300.00	MACHINING / METAL / WELDING / WOOD PROJECTS		
OTHER POSSIBLE FEE AND/OR FINE:			Kane District Cosmetology Program		
	Lost Books (not to exceed \$125 per book)	\$125.00	Cosmetology	\$2,000.00	
	Lost Chromebook	\$200.00	OPTIONALTRIPS:		
	Lost Case or Chromebook Repair per incident	\$25.00	Sports and extracurricular activity fees are listed in tabs below		
	Lost Chromebook charger	\$25.00			
	Lost music for music classes (dependent on music)	\$3.00 - \$50.00			
	Lost calculator	\$130.00			
	Lost mouse/headphones	\$10/\$15			
	Academic Credit Recovery (\$20/quarter)	\$20.00			
	Southwest Tech. one time class fee	\$20.00			
	Online payment convenience fee \$1.50 +3%				
	Senior Trip	\$900.00			

GRADUATION EXPENSES:							
<i>Students wishing to participate in graduation exercises will be required to obtain the approved cap and gown.</i>							
Cap, gown and tassel	\$55.00						
FEE WAIVERS:							
All fees listed are subject to the policy on Waiver of Fees.							
https://kanek12.org/quick-links/parent-information/							

Baseball

Baseball					
Kanab High School				Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)				Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Pay to Play Baseball Supplies and Official Costs	\$60.00			Pay to Play Baseball Supplies and Official Costs	\$30.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.				Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses				Other Possible Expenses	
Pay to Play Baseball Supplies and Official Costs	\$60.00			Pay to Play (from above)	\$30.00
Mitt	\$75.00	\$50.00		Meals	\$145.00
Cleats	\$75.00			Shirt and hat	\$65.00
Food	\$170.00	\$150.00		Mitt	\$75.00
Shirt and hat	\$100.00	\$60.00		Cleats	\$75.00
Team Apparel	\$100.00	\$60.00		Team Apparel	\$100.00
				Less possible fundraisers	
Less possible fundraisers	-\$50.00				
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)		\$580.00	\$455.00	Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	
				\$490.00	
*Pay to Play is used to pay for officials and entry fees into tournaments.					

Boys' Basketball

Kanab High School				Valley High School			
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)				Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)			
Pay to Play Basketball Supplies and Official Costs		\$60.00		Pay to Play Basketball Supplies and Official Costs		\$30.00	
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.				Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.			
Other Possible Expenses				Other Possible Expenses			
Pay to Play (from above)		\$60.00		Pay to Play (from above)		\$30.00	
Hotels		\$60.00		Team Apparel		\$70.00	
Shoes		\$100.00		Food (10 games)		\$100.00	
Food		\$150.00		Summer Camp		\$150.00	
Clothing		\$75.00	\$50.00	Hotels New item		\$200	
Camps including Mesa State Univ.		\$270.00					
Less possible fundraisers				Less possible fundraisers			
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)		\$715.00	\$690.00	Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)		\$550.00	
*Pay to Play is used to pay for officials and entry fees into tournaments.							

Girls' Basketball

Kanab High School				Valley High School			
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)				Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)			
Pay to Play		\$60.00		Pay to Play		\$30.00	
Basketball Supplies and Official Costs				Basketball Supplies and Official Costs			
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.				Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.			
Other Possible Expenses				Other Possible Expenses			
Pay to Play (from above)		\$60.00		Pay to Play (from above)		\$30.00	
Hotels		\$60.00		Team Apparel		\$70.00	
Shoes		\$100.00		Food (10 games)		\$100.00	
Food		\$150.00		Summer Camp		\$150.00	
Team Apparel		\$75.00		\$50.00			
Camps Mesa State		\$270.00		Hotels		New item \$200	
Less possible fundraisers				Less possible fundraisers			
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)		\$715.00		\$690.00		Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	
						\$550.00	

*Pay to Play is used to pay for officials and entry fees into tournaments.

Cheerleading

Kanab High School

Valley High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Pay to Play Cheer Supplies	\$60.00
----------------------------	---------

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Pay to Play	
-------------	--

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00	
Camps	\$150.00	
Uniforms	\$550.00	\$500.00
Hotels	\$40.00	
Food	\$300.00	
Choreography	\$150.00	
Cheer Nationals CA - Expenses and Transportation	\$1,000.00	
Less possible fundraisers	-\$200.00	

Other Possible Expenses

Baseball Uniform	\$80.00
Basketball Uniforms (2)	\$525.00
Travel uniform	\$150.00
Spirit Bag (with shoes and poms)	\$200.00
Food (15 games & tournaments)	\$300.00
Less possible fundraisers	

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets) \$2,250.00 \$2,200.00

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets) \$1,255.00

* Pay to Play is used for cheer compitions, and accessories.

Cross Country (Boys')

Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Pay to Play Supplies	\$60.00	Pay to Play Supplies	\$30.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00	Pay to Play (from above)	\$30.00
Summer Camp	\$50.00	Varsity Home Camp	\$25.00
Team Apparel	\$70.00	Varsity Home Camp	\$40 \$40
Travel and Food	\$150	Food	\$40.00
NXN Regionals (optional)	\$100	State & Region Food & Hotels	\$75.00
		Team Apparel	New item \$150
		Less possible fundraisers	
Less possible fundraisers			
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$430.00	Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$320.00
			\$335
*Pay to Play is used for entry registrations		Varsity Home Camp (boys) increased from \$25 to \$40	

Cross Country (Girls')

Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Pay to Play Supplies	\$60.00	Pay to Play Supplies	\$30.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00	Pay to Play (from above)	\$30.00
Summer Camp	\$50.00	Varsity Home Camp	\$40.00
Team Apparel	\$70	Food	\$40.00
Travel and Food	\$150	State & Region Food & Hotels	\$75.00
NXN Regionals (optional)	\$100	Team Apparel New item	\$150.00
		Less possible fundraisers	
Less possible fundraisers			
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$430.00	Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$335.00
*Pay to Play is used for entry registrations			

Drill Team

Kanab High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Pay to Play Judges/Supplies	\$60.00		
-----------------------------	---------	--	--

**Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.**

Other Possible Expenses

Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00		
Camps	\$225.00		
Food	\$225.00	\$200.00	
Choreography	\$300.00		
Uniforms & Practice Apparel	\$500.00	\$375.00	
Hotels	\$190.00	\$150.00	
Less possible fundraisers	-\$500.00		
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$1,500.00	\$1,310.00	

*Pay to Play is used for entry registrations

Football

Kanab High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Pay to Play Supplies Cost of officials safety supplies	\$150.00
--	----------

**Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.**

Other Possible Expenses

Pay to Play (from above)	\$150.00
Camps	\$200.00
Uniform, jerseys	\$75.00
Hotels	\$60.00
Spirit pack, shorts, shirts, socks	\$60.00
Food	\$130.00
Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$675.00

Golf

Golf			
Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Pay to Play Supplies	\$60.00	Pay to Play Supplies/ Green Fees	\$30.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00	Pay to Play (from above)	\$30.00
Hotels	\$60.00	Food*	\$140.00
Green fees	\$80.00	Equipment**	\$330 \$290.00
Equipment, clubs	\$200.00	Hotels	New item \$100
Balls	\$30.00		
Food	\$100.00		
		Less possible fundraisers	
Less possible fundraisers			
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)		Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	
	\$530.00		\$560.00 \$600
* Pay to Play is used for green fees		*Food	
		Tournament food (\$15 each trip) - \$60	
		Region - \$20	
		State - 3 dinners @ \$10, 2 lunches @ \$10, 2 breakfasts @ \$5	
		**Equipment	
		Shirt - \$30 \$70	
		Slacks - \$30	
		Clubs - \$100	
		Bag - \$100	
		Balls - \$30	
		Equipment was increased from \$290 to \$330	

Softball

Kanab High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Pay to Play Supplies & Offical Costs	\$60.00
--------------------------------------	---------

**Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.**

Other Possible Expenses

Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00
Hotels	\$60.00
Mitt	\$50.00
Shoes	\$75.00
Fielder face mask	\$50.00
Food	\$100.00
Team Apparel	\$110.00
Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$505.00

\$455.00

*Pay to Play is used to pay for officials and entry fees into tournaments.

Track & Field (Girls')

Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Pay to Play Supplies	\$60.00	Pay to Play Supplies	\$30.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00	Pay to Play (from above)	\$30.00
Hotels	\$40.00	Team Apparel	\$80.00
Clothing	\$15.00	Food	\$100.00
Shoes	\$40.00	Hotels	\$200.00
Food	\$100.00		
Uniform Rental	\$10.00		
Less possible fundraisers		Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$265.00	Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$410.00
*Pay to Play is used to pay for entry fees for track meets			

Track & Field (Boys')

Track & Field (Boys')			
Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Pay to Play Supplies	\$60.00	Pay to Play Supplies	\$30.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00	Pay to Play (from above)	\$30.00
Hotels	\$40.00	Team Apparel	\$80.00
Clothing	\$15.00	Food	\$100.00
Shoes	\$40.00	Hotels	\$200.00
Food	\$100.00		
Uniform Rental	\$10.00		
Less possible fundraisers		Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$265.00	Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$410.00
*Pay to Play is used to pay for entry fees for track meets			

Volleyball

Kanab High School

Valley High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Pay to Play Supplies & Officials Cost	\$60.00
---------------------------------------	---------

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Pay to Play Supplies & Official Costs	\$30.00
---------------------------------------	---------

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00	
Team Camp	\$300.00	\$200.00
Dixie Summer Camp (includes fees, food and lodging)	\$300.00	
Hotels	\$150.00	
Team spandex & team shirts (team, practice, & cancer)	\$150.00	
Personal items shoes, kneepads, socks	\$100.00	
Food	\$150.00	
Team Apparel	\$100.00	

Other Possible Expenses

Pay to Play (from above)	\$30.00	30
Home VB Camp	\$300.00	300
Knee Pads & Spandex/shorts	\$60.00	60
Summer team camp-lodging, tournament fees, and meals.	\$300.00	300
Away tournament food and hotel	\$50.00	50
State VB Tournament Food & Hotel	\$50.00	50
Food (Away Games)	\$160.00	160
Team Apparel & Gear	\$200.00	200
Mindset Training Material	\$45	45
Team awards	\$30	30

Less possible fundraisers	\$100.00
---------------------------	----------

Less possible fundraisers	
---------------------------	--

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$1,310.00	\$1,210.00
---	-------------------	-----------------------

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$1,225.00	1225
---	-------------------	------

\$1,425

*Pay to Play is used to pay for entry fees and officials

Sports psychology clinician to Home VB Camp
Return match with Tabiona for away tournament food and hotel

Wrestling

Kanab High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Pay to Play Supplies & Hydration Testing	\$60.00
--	---------

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

Pay to Play (from above)	\$60.00	
Hotels	\$200.00	
Shoes \$35 - \$100	\$100.00	
Food	\$200.00	\$150.00
Clothing	\$100.00	
Less possible fundraisers		
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$660.00	\$610.00

Band/Modern Band

Kanab High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Class Fee	
-----------	--

Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

Uniform dresses/slacks	\$100.00
Hotels - State Pep band and/or festivals	\$60.00
School Instrument Rental (\$20 per month or \$150 per year paid up front)	\$150.00
Instruments based on availability.	
Highly recommend to rent or bring your own instrument in working condition.	
Private instrument rentals possible max of \$100/month	\$900.00
Food	\$75.00
California Music Trip every other year - partially fundraised	\$1,000.00
Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$2,285.00
Band lost music: \$4 = \$50	

Kanab Middle School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Class Fee	
-----------	--

Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

Concert attire (if you don't bring your own)	\$20.00
Private Instrument Rental Fees-Range from \$20-\$150 per month based on instrument selection	\$1,500.00
<i>School Instrument Rental (\$20 per month or \$150 per year paid up front)</i>	
<i>Instruments based on availability.</i>	
Other instrument replacement fees similar to guitar fees-See below	
Guitar - Replace strings: \$5-\$15	\$15.00
Guitar - Replace lost bag/case: \$35-\$110	\$110.00
Guitar - Replace broken instrument: \$125-\$500	\$500.00
Guitar - Replace lost instrument setup: \$160-\$700	\$700.00
Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$2,845.00

Valley High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Class Fee	
-----------	--

Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

Instrument use fee (per semester)	\$25.00
Region & State Food & Hotel	\$200.00
Music Tour	\$300 \$250.00
Shirts	\$50.00
Repair/replace broken/lost instrument or accessory	\$2,000
Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$2,625.00
	\$2,575.00
Music tour increase from \$250 to \$300	

Beginning/Advanced Choir

Kanab High School

Valley High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Choir Fee	\$60.00
-----------	---------

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Choir Fee	
-----------	--

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

Choir Fee (from above)	\$60.00
Uniform dresses/slacks	\$125.00
Hotels - Region/State	\$60.00
Food	\$75.00
California Trip every other year - partially fundraised	\$1,000.00
All-State Choir/Honor Choir	
Less possible fundraisers	

Other Possible Expenses

Music tour (usually fundraised)	\$260.00	\$300
Honor Ensembles (Food & Hotel)	\$140.00	
Region/State Festival Food & Hotel	\$200.00	
Uniform	\$60.00	\$80
Shirt	\$50.00	
Less possible fundraisers		

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets) \$1,320.00

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets) \$700.00

Choir - lost music: \$3-\$50

Music Tour \$250 to \$300
Uniform \$60 to \$80

\$60.00
\$125.00
\$60.00
\$75.00
\$1,000.00

\$1,320.00

Kanab Middle School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Class Fee	
-----------	--

California Music Trip every other year - partially fundraised.	\$600.00
--	----------

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

Concert attire (if you don't bring your own)	\$20.00
Less possible fundraisers	

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets) \$20.00

Guitar	
Kanab Middle School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
<p>Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.</p>	
Class Fees	0
Other Possible Expenses	
*Guitar -	
Guitar - Replace strings: \$5-\$15	\$15.00
Guitar - Replace lost bag/case: \$35-\$110	\$110.00
Guitar - Replace broken instrument: \$125-\$500	\$500.00
Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$625.00

Guitar	
Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
<p>Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.</p>	
Class Fees	0
Other Possible Expenses	
Instrument usage fee	\$25.00
Guitar strings	\$15.00
Repair/replace broken/lost instrument or accessory	\$2,000.00
Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$2,040.00

Theater / Drama

Theater / Drama			
Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Class Fee Supplies	\$60.00	Class Fee Supplies	\$30.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
Class Fee Supplies (from above)	\$60.00	Class Fee Supplies (from above)	\$30.00
Uniforms/Shirts	\$30.00	Region Food	\$10.00
Hotels (Regional and State 2-day events)	\$150.00	State Food & Hotel	\$70.00
Food	\$100.00	Shirts	\$20.00
Student Workshop/Performance	\$50.00		
Personal Performance Supplies (makeup, shoes, hair supplies)	\$75.00		
Optional Costume Rental	\$50.00		
Less possible fundraisers	-\$200.00	Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)		Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	
	\$515.00		\$130.00

Orchestra

Kanab High School

Valley High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Class Fee

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Class Fee

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

Uniform dresses/slacks	\$100.00
Hotels	\$60.00
Food	\$75.00
School Instrument Rental (\$20 per month or \$150 per year paid up front)	\$150.00
California Music Trip every other year - partially fundraised	\$1,000.00

Other Possible Expenses

Music tour	\$250.00 \$300	\$250.00
Honor ensembles Food & Hotel		\$145.00
Region & State Festival Food & Hotel		\$200.00
Uniform	\$60.00 \$80	\$60.00
Instrument Rental per semester		\$50.00
Shirt		\$50
Repair/replace broken/lost instrument or accessory		\$2,000.00

Less possible fundraisers

Less possible fundraisers

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets) \$1,385.00

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets) \$2,755.00

~~\$2,825~~

Music tour \$250 to \$300

Uniform \$60 to \$80

FBLA

Valley High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

FBLA Dues	\$17.00
-----------	---------

Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.

Other Possible Expenses

FBLA Dues (from above)	\$17	\$12.00
Official Dress		\$85.00
Food		\$55.00
Less possible fundraisers		
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)		\$152.00
		\$157

FCCLA

FCCLA			
Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
FCCLA Dues: local, state, and national	\$15.00	FCCLA Dues: local, state, and national	\$12.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
FCCLA Dues: local, state, and national (from above)	\$15.00	FCCLA Dues: local, state, and national (from above)	\$12.00
Officer Leadership Training Food	\$10.00	Officer Leadership Training Food	\$10.00
Officer Retreat (Meal & Movie)	\$20.00	Officer Retreat (Meal & Movie)	\$20.00
Area Competition Food	\$10.00	Area Competition Food	\$10.00
State Competition Food & Hotel	\$60.00	State Competition Food & Hotel	\$60.00
Prostart Training Food	\$10.00		
Less possible fundraisers		Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$125.00	Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$112.00

FFA

FFA			
Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
FFA Dues	\$20.00	FFA Dues 7th/8th	\$15.00
		FFA Dues 9th-12th	\$20.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
FFA Dues (from above)	\$20.00	FFA Dues 7th/8th (from above)	\$15.00
Jacket	\$100.00	FFA Dues 9th-12th (from above)	\$20.00
Hotels	\$40.00	Official Dress	\$178.00
Food	\$60.00	State Convention	\$189.00
		Utah Leadership Conference (Registration/Hotel)	\$60.00
		Chapter Officer Leadership Training	\$30.00
		State Officer Training	\$45.00
		Area Contest Food	\$10.00
		SUU CDEs Registration & Food	\$15.00
		Snow CDEs Registration & Food	\$15.00
Less possible fundraisers		State CDEs Registration, Food and Hotel	\$118.00
		Chapter Banquet Food	\$15.00
		Summer Ag Range Camp	\$150.00
		Summer Ag Industry Trips Food	\$20.00
		Summer Chapter Leadership Camp	\$100.00
		Welding Contest	\$20.00
		Western National Range Judging	\$200.00
		National Range Judging	\$830.00
		Denver Stock Show	\$320.00
		Livestock Shows/Projects ??	
		Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)		Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	
	\$195.00		\$2,350.00

National Honor Society

Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Society Fees (one time fee with application)	\$12.00	Society Fees (one time fee with application)	\$12.00
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
Society Fees (one time fee with application) (from above)	\$12.00	Society Fees (one time fee with application) (from above)	\$12.00
Less possible fundraisers			
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$12.00	Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$12.00

Student Council

Student Council			
Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Play to Play		Pay to Play	
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
Leadership Camp Food	\$50.00	USU Leadership Camp Food	\$30.00
Summer Leadership Conference	\$50.00	Opening/Closing Social Food	\$20.00
Shirts/Jackets	\$50.00	Activities Food	\$30.00
		Shirt	\$15.00
		Campaigning?	
Less possible fundraisers		Less possible fundraisers	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$150.00	Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$95.00

Esports

Kanab High School

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Play to Play	\$60.00
--------------	---------

**Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.**

Other Possible Expenses

Pay to Play from above	\$60.00
------------------------	---------

Team Shirt	\$25.00	\$20.00
------------	--------------------	---------

Food for Divisional and State Competition	\$50.00
---	---------

Less possible fundraisers	\$50.00
---------------------------	---------

Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$135.00	\$130.00
---	-----------------	---------------------

*Pay to Play is used to pay for entry fees.

Ag Systems (Woods/Metals)

Ag Systems (Woods/Metals)			
Kanab High School		Valley High School	
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)		Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)	
Pay to Play		Pay to Play	
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.		Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.	
Other Possible Expenses		Other Possible Expenses	
Materials for required class projects are provided.		Food	
<i>If student wishes to complete a personal project beyond the required for the course, they will be charged the cost of materials.</i>		Yearly Field Trip - 1 meal	
Less possible fundraisers		Project Steel (price varies by year)	
		Project Shows - Field Trips	
		Hotel	
		PPE - Safety Glasses/Gloves/Helmet	
		Upgrade/Extra Projects ??	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)		Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	
	\$0.00		\$0.00

KSD Cosmetology

Valley & Kanab High Schools

Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)

Instructional Equipment Fees (These fees must be paid to participate)

**Other possible expenses are listed below.
The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers,
program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.**

Other Possible Expenses

Cosmetology Kit (students retain equipment) includes:	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00
<i>Supply Kit, Blow dryer, Curling iron, Clippers and Shears</i>		
<i>Barbicide jar, Hand sanitizer</i>		
<i>Trolley</i>		
<i>Vermax mannequin stand per station & 3 Manniquins</i>		
<i>Acrylic & dip nail kits</i>		
Textbook and software	\$505.00	\$420.00
Board kit for state exam	\$100.00	
Gel nail course/Gel nail kit (optional)	\$185.00	
Hair Shows/Classes/Fashion show (optional)	\$250.00	
Hotels for hair shows (optional)	\$40.00	
Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$2,130.00	\$1,995.00

Woods

Valley High School			
Fees (These fees must be paid to participate.)			
		Pay to Play	
Other possible expenses are listed below. The balance that you would pay is dependent upon fundraisers, program budgets, etc. and may be substantially less.			
Other Possible Expenses			
		Beginner Project Minimum	
		Advanced Project Minimum	
		<i>If student wishes to complete a personal project beyond the required for the course, they will be charged the cost of materials.</i>	
		Models	
		Upgrade/Extra Projects ??	
		Grand Total (before fundraisers & program budgets)	\$0.00